
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:665
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
PRODUCTION OF BIO FUEL
Mahendran Shri C.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from Coconut Development Board and Kochi based SCMS Institute of Bio-science and Bio-technology Research and Development for commercialization of bio-fuel produced from coconut oil , and

(b) if so, the action/decision taken on this proposal?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a): Ministry of New and Renewable Energy has not received any proposal from the Coconut Development Board or SCMS Institute of Bio- science and Bio-technology Research and Development.

(b): Does not arise.
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